
IX SLALOM DE SARON
2 - MANGA OFICIAL 1 (1000M)

P # PILOTO VEHÍCULO CL TIEMPO PEN ANTER PRIM

1 1 AITOR LLARENA CITROEN AX 1/1 1:14.119
2 3 FRANCISCO DIAZ PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE 2/1 1:15.158 +1.039 +1.039
3 4 FRANCISCO JAVIER AJA OPEL CORSA 3/1 1:15.942 +784 +1.823
4 27 AITOR LLARENA CITROEN AX 4/1 1:16.134 +192 +2.015
5 30 ALBERTO SAIZ CITROEN AX 5/1 1:16.915 +781 +2.796
6 7 DAVID BERBIL CITROËN AX 1/2 1:22.435 +5.520 +8.316
7 21 ANGEL RIOS PEUGEOT 106 2/2 1:26.414 +3.979 +12.295
8 11 PEDRO SIRVENT BMW 318TI 1/P 1:26.506 +92 +12.387
9 26 GORKA LARRAURI LEXUS IS200 2/P 1:26.573 +67 +12.454

10 6 MARIO PASCUAL FORD PUMA 6/1 1:26.696 3 +123 +12.577
11 35 SERGIO COBO BMW 318TI 3/P 1:26.862 +166 +12.743
12 28 AGUSTÍN MARTÍNEZ PEUGEOT 206 3/2 1:27.051 +189 +12.932
13 23 ALVARO DIEZ CITROEN ZX 4/2 1:27.389 +338 +13.270
14 5 RUBEN PARDO PEUGEOT 206 5/2 1:27.564 6 +175 +13.445
15 8 CESAR MORANTE BMW E46 4/P 1:27.579 +15 +13.460
16 20 MARIO GARCIA CITROEN SAXO 6/2 1:27.908 +329 +13.789
17 18 ALBERTO LAVIN AUDI A4 7/2 1:28.557 +649 +14.438
18 37 RAÚL PÉREZ BMW 328I 5/P 1:29.815 +1.258 +15.696
19 49 SANTIAGO COBO PEUGEOT 206 8/2 1:29.827 +12 +15.708
20 16 ARKAITZ GARCIA BMW E30 6/P 1:31.107 6 +1.280 +16.988
21 22 ÁLVARO PASCUAL PEUGEOT 206 9/2 1:32.240 +1.133 +18.121
22 25 IVÁN ROZAS BMW E34 7/P 1:34.769 +2.529 +20.650
23 12 EDER VICENTE BMW 318 IS 8/P 1:36.754 3 +1.985 +22.635
24 19 VICTOR MANUEL RUBIO SEAT IBIZA 10/2 1:36.918 +164 +22.799
25 55 GABRIEL JARA CITROËN AX 11/2 1:37.230 3 +312 +23.111
26 36 ALEJANDRO RAMOS BMW E36 9/P 1:38.483 +1.253 +24.364
27 10 ROBERTO LÓPEZ BMW E36 10/P 1:41.053 6 +2.570 +26.934
28 33 VICTOR BOLADO BMW E36 325TD 11/P 1:41.586 +533 +27.467
29 15 ADRIAN ACEBO AUDI A4 12/P 1:41.675 +89 +27.556
30 53 SERGIO PLATAS BMW 325I 13/P 1:42.749 6 +1.074 +28.630
31 45 FRANCISCO JAVIER GÓMEZ AUDI A4 14/P 1:43.602 +853 +29.483
32 48 PABLO MONCALIÁ BMW E36 15/P 1:43.805 +203 +29.686
33 41 JUAN HERRERO CITROEN SAXO 16V 12/2 1:44.073 6 +268 +29.954
34 14 JOSE LUIS RAMOS BMW E46 16/P 1:46.391 +2.318 +32.272
35 50 RUBEN FRAILE CITROEN XSARA 13/2 1:46.452 6 +61 +32.333
36 38 ISMAEL PEÑA AUDI A4 17/P 1:48.105 9 +1.653 +33.986
37 24 AARON MACHO BMW E46 18/P 1:49.944 6 +1.839 +35.825
38 34 UNAI BARRIO BMW E46 19/P 1:50.123 6 +179 +36.004
39 9 BORJA PUENTE FORD SIERRA 20/P 1:51.291 +1.168 +37.172
40 31 IVÁN SAÑUDO BMW E36 21/P 1:52.904 3 +1.613 +38.785
41 43 URKO GUILARTE BMW E36 22/P 1:53.443 3 +539 +39.324
42 32 JOSE ANTONIO FERNANDEZ FORD SIERRA 23/P 1:54.296 +853 +40.177
43 54 VALENTIN CACHO SEAT IBIZA 14/2 1:57.014 +2.718 +42.895
44 51 DAVID VEGA BMW E36 24/P 1:57.589 6 +575 +43.470
45 46 ANUAR AMIN BOUAL BMW SERIE 3 25/P 1:58.671 9 +1.082 +44.552
46 39 JORGE POLANCO PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE 15/2 2:00.273 3 +1.602 +46.154
47 42 DAVID SANTAMARIA NISSAN PRIMERA 16/2 2:02.625 +2.352 +48.506

EXCLUIDOS:

# Piloto Vehículo Motivo

17 MANUEL RODRÍGUEZBMW M3 E30 EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
29 IAN SUAREZ BMW E36 IS EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
40 ALBERTO CONCHA BMW E36 EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
44 CELIA MACHO BMW E36 EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
47 JAIRO CABRERO BMW COMPACT EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
52 DANIEL ARCE NISSAN 200SX EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
56 JESUS SÁNCHEZ SEMOG SEMOG EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
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